

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD Regd. Office: C-7, Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula Corporate Identity Number: U45207HR1997SGC033517

Website: www.hpgcl.org.in Telephone No. 0172-5023425

E-mail: dsgenl@hpgcl.org.in

Office Order No. 270 /CE/Admn.

Dated : 04 .08.2021

XEN/Works-II, PTPS, Panipat is hereby appointed as Labour Welfare Officer at PTPS, Panipat for dealing the matters related to Labour Department.

This issues with the approval of Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula,

Dy. Secy./Genl. for Chief Engineer/Admn. HPGCL, Panchkula.

Dated: 04 .08.2021

Endst. No. Ch-170/GB/HPGC-457(Vol-II)/ 6489

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information, please :-

- 1. All Chief Engineers in HPGCL.
- 2 CoA / CFO, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- Company Secy., HPGCL, Panchkula.
- All FA & CAOs, HPGCL.
- L.R., HPUs, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- SE/FTPS, HPGCL, Faridabad.
- All Dy. Secy /Under Secy /Admn. Officer in HPGCL.
- XEN/IT, HPGCL, Panchkula. It is requested to host this office order on the website of HPGCL.

Dy. Secy./Genl. for Chief Engineer/Admn. HPGCL, Panchkula.

CC:

- 1. OSD/Tech. to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 2. SPS to Director (Finance / Generation / Technical), HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. PS to Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula